Interreg Programme

. Co-funded by
Danube Region

the European Union

Project factsheet - Assessment grid

PROJECT OVERVIEW

Project Ref. No. DRP0200048

Project title Danube Region Programme
Acronym CapTTict

Priority axis 1. - A more competitive and smarter Danube Region
SO 1.1 - AdvancedTechnologies

Lead partner Czech Technical University in Prague
Lead partner country #esko (C2)

Lead partner legal status Public

Project duration 30

Total Interreg Funds 1916662.00

Total Eligible Budget 2395827.50

Project Summary

The ambition of the project is to reduce the innovation gap and enhance the capacities for technology and
knowledge transfer in the field of ICT in nine countries of the Danube region. This project addresses the
lack of synergies, cooperation and exchange among knowledge transfer and innovation stakeholders and
insufficient business support services for SMEs in the Danube region. Solving these problems is essential
for effective valorisation of research results coming from higher education and public research
organisations (HEIs/PROs) and also for SMEs' ability to develop products and services with high added
value. Our focus is predominantly on providing support to HEIs/PROs for successful technology uptake
and spin-off/start-up building. Within the project, we will develop Guidelines for effective technology
transfer and commercialisation and organise technology transfer workshops for HEI/PRO's management.
We will also prepare Methodology for selection and assessment of technologies for incubation/acceleration
and build a Transnational incubation and acceleration programme for ICT: Danube Digital Accelerator and
pilot it with 30 ICT technologies coming from HEIs/PROs. The project also simplifies access to
transnational resources for innovations for SMEs. The offer provided by EDIHs and EENs in the Danube
region will be presented in one place and promoted towards SMEs through a digital tool (EXPERTS.AI
platform developed by one of the project partners). To encourage thematically focused transnational RDI
networking between HEIs/PROs and companies, we will develop interactive online and offline networking
formats and create a toolkit for organizers of these events. Finally, the project will map ICT excellence,
both on the supply and demand side, in four non-EU countries to support transnational technology transfer
linkages. This data mapping will be also used as an example for an evidence-based approach towards
development and improvement of S3 strategies. An Action plan on a data-based approach towards S3 will
be developed for policy makers and S3 managers. The project consortium builds on the different
competencies of 16 project partners (PPs) and 8 associated strategic partners (ASPs) and brings together
knowledge-generating organisations, organisations experienced in business development and innovation
management as well as policy makers and innovation agencies.

LIST OF PROJECT PARTNERS

Total Total
No. Institution name Country Interreg eligible
funds budget



CTU
UNICO
MZ

RBI

ICFME

DIT

CLUJIT
BBU
G-FORCE

SAPIE

INTERA
TP

UNMO

IEC
Tehnopolis

ucCu
IRTC

VOICT

Czech Technical University in Prague
UNICO.AI

Knowledge Network Ltd.

Ru#er BoSkovi# Institute

Innovation Centre of Faculty of Mechanical
Engineering in Belgrade

Deggendorf Institute of Technology

Cluj IT Association
Babes-Bolyai University
G-Force

Slovak Alliance for Innovation Economy

Foundation for Innovation and Technology
Development - INTERA Technology Park

Dzemal Bijedic University of Mostar
Innovation and Entrepreneurship Center
Tehnopolis

Ukrainian Catholic University

International Research and Training Center for
Information Technologies and Systems

VOJVODINA ICT CLUSTER

TOTAL (EUR)

LIST OF ASSOCIATED PARTNERS

No.

Mz

VOICT

CTU

INTERA
TP

ucCu

SAPIE

ICFME

CLUJIT

Institution name

#esko (C2)
#esko (C2)
Hrvatska (HR)

Hrvatska (HR)
Serbia (RS)

Deutschland
(DE)

Romania (RO)

Romania (RO)

Slovensko (SK)

Slovensko (SK)

Bosnia and
Herzegovina
(BA)

Bosnia and
Herzegovina
(BA)

Crna Gora
(ME)

Ukraine (UA)
Ukraine (UA)

Serbia (RS)

HAMAG-BICRO Croatian Agency for SMEs, Innovation and

Investments

Ministry of Science, Technological Development and Innovation

Prague innovation institute

Federal Ministry of Education and Science

MINISTRY OF DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION OF UKRAINE

Slovak Centre of Scientific and Technical Information (SCSTI)

Innovation fund Republic of Serbia

North-west regional development agency

347960.00

158860.00

109316.00

109716.00

94082.00

182240.00

122560.00

97436.00

142136.00

115316.00

98050.00

55550.00

69850.00

61400.00

59840.00

92350.00

434950.00

198575.00

136645.00

137145.00

117602.50

227800.00

153200.00

121795.00

177670.00

144145.00

122562.50

69437.50

87312.50

76750.00

74800.00

115437.50

1916662.00 2395827.50

Country

Hrvatska (HR)

Serbia (RS)

#esko (C2)

Bosnia and Herzegovina

(BA)

Ukraine (UA)

Slovensko (SK)

Serbia (RS)

Romania (RO)



