

Project factsheet - Assessment grid

PROJECT OVERVIEW			
Project Ref. No.	DRP0200048		
Project title	Danube Region Programme		
Acronym	CapTTict		
Priority axis	1 A more competitive and smarter Danube Region		
SO	1.1 - AdvancedTechnologies		
Lead partner	Czech Technical University in Prague		
Lead partner country	#esko (CZ)		
Lead partner legal status	Public		
Project duration	30		
Total Interreg Funds	1916662.00		
Total Eligible Budget	2395827.50		

Project Summary

The ambition of the project is to reduce the innovation gap and enhance the capacities for technology and knowledge transfer in the field of ICT in nine countries of the Danube region. This project addresses the lack of synergies, cooperation and exchange among knowledge transfer and innovation stakeholders and insufficient business support services for SMEs in the Danube region. Solving these problems is essential for effective valorisation of research results coming from higher education and public research organisations (HEIs/PROs) and also for SMEs' ability to develop products and services with high added value. Our focus is predominantly on providing support to HEIs/PROs for successful technology uptake and spin-off/start-up building. Within the project, we will develop Guidelines for effective technology transfer and commercialisation and organise technology transfer workshops for HEI/PRO's management. We will also prepare Methodology for selection and assessment of technologies for incubation/acceleration and build a Transnational incubation and acceleration programme for ICT: Danube Digital Accelerator and pilot it with 30 ICT technologies coming from HEIs/PROs. The project also simplifies access to transnational resources for innovations for SMEs. The offer provided by EDIHs and EENs in the Danube region will be presented in one place and promoted towards SMEs through a digital tool (EXPERTS.AI platform developed by one of the project partners). To encourage thematically focused transnational RDI networking between HEIs/PROs and companies, we will develop interactive online and offline networking formats and create a toolkit for organizers of these events. Finally, the project will map ICT excellence, both on the supply and demand side, in four non-EU countries to support transnational technology transfer linkages. This data mapping will be also used as an example for an evidence-based approach towards development and improvement of S3 strategies. An Action plan on a data-based approach towards S3 will be developed for policy makers and S3 managers. The project consortium builds on the different competencies of 16 project partners (PPs) and 8 associated strategic partners (ASPs) and brings together knowledge-generating organisations, organisations experienced in business development and innovation management as well as policy makers and innovation agencies.

LIST OF PROJECT PARTNERS						
No.	Institution name	Country	Total Interreg funds	Total eligible budget		

СТИ	Czech Technical University in Prague	#esko (CZ)	347960.00	434950.00
UNICO	UNICO.AI	#esko (CZ)	158860.00	198575.00
MZ	Knowledge Network Ltd.	Hrvatska (HR)	109316.00	136645.00
RBI	Ru#er Boškovi# Institute	Hrvatska (HR)	109716.00	137145.00
ICFME	Innovation Centre of Faculty of Mechanical Engineering in Belgrade	Serbia (RS)	94082.00	117602.50
DIT	Deggendorf Institute of Technology	Deutschland (DE)	182240.00	227800.00
CLUJ IT	Cluj IT Association	România (RO)	122560.00	153200.00
BBU	Babes-Bolyai University	România (RO)	97436.00	121795.00
G-FORCE	G-Force	Slovensko (SK)	142136.00	177670.00
SAPIE	Slovak Alliance for Innovation Economy	Slovensko (SK)	115316.00	144145.00
INTERA TP	Foundation for Innovation and Technology Development - INTERA Technology Park	Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)	98050.00	122562.50
UNMO	Dzemal Bijedic University of Mostar	Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)	55550.00	69437.50
IEC Tehnopolis	Innovation and Entrepreneurship Center Tehnopolis	Crna Gora (ME)	69850.00	87312.50
UCU	Ukrainian Catholic University	Ukraine (UA)	61400.00	76750.00
IRTC	International Research and Training Center for Information Technologies and Systems	Ukraine (UA)	59840.00	74800.00
VOICT	VOJVODINA ICT CLUSTER	Serbia (RS)	92350.00	115437.50
TOTAL (EUR)			1916662.00	2395827.50

LIST OF ASSOCIATED PARTNERS					
No.	Institution name	Country			
MZ	HAMAG-BICRO Croatian Agency for SMEs, Innovation and Investments	Hrvatska (HR)			
VOICT	Ministry of Science, Technological Development and Innovation	Serbia (RS)			
CTU	Prague innovation institute	#esko (CZ)			
INTERA TP	Federal Ministry of Education and Science	Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)			
UCU	MINISTRY OF DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION OF UKRAINE	Ukraine (UA)			
SAPIE	Slovak Centre of Scientific and Technical Information (SCSTI)	Slovensko (SK)			
ICFME	Innovation fund Republic of Serbia	Serbia (RS)			
CLUJ IT	North-west regional development agency	România (RO)			